STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF CAMDEN – BOROUGH OF TAVISTOCK

ORDINANCE NO. 2-2024 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE SALARIES OF CERTAIN OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF TAVISTOCK

Be it ordained by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Tavistock, County of Camden, State of New Jersey that the following salary ranges be and are hereby established as follows effective immediately:

Section I

Business Administrator	15,000	to	20,500
Borough Clerk	15,000	to	20,500
Deputy Borough Clerk	6,000	to	10,000
Certified Municipal Financial Officer	7,000	to	10,000
Tax Collector	2,000	to	5,000
Tax Assessor	1,500	to	5,000
Registrar of Vital Statistics	4,000	to	6,000
Deputy Registrar of Vital Statistics	250	to	500

Section II

All ordinances which are inconsistent with the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed to the extent of such inconsistency only.

Section III

This ordinance shall be effective upon final adoption and publication as required by law.

	BOROUGH OF TAVISTOCK
	JOSEPH DEL DUCA, Mayor
ATTEST:	
DENISE K MOULES, Clerk	
Introduction/First Reading Roll Call Vote:	

	Yes	No	<u>Abstain</u>	Absent
Mayor Del Duca				
Commissioner Mack-Allen				
Commissioner Del Duca				

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF CAMDEN – BOROUGH OF TAVISTOCK ORDINANCE NO. 2-2024

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE SALARIES OF CERTAIN OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF TAVISTOCK

April 23, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. Virtual Meeting

Public Hearing:

	Yes	<u>No</u>	<u>Abstain</u>	<u>Absent</u>
yor Del Duca				
mmissioner Mack-Allen				
nmissioner Del Duca				
rdinance was introduced				
rdinance was introduced				
IFICATION Ordinance was introduced ock held on March 26, 202				oted on April 23, 202